to complete Tasks 2.2, 3.2, and 3.3, each of which are identified in the Contract, 

with Wetland Solutions; and 

WHEREAS, the city administration and Wetland Solutions have 

determined that it is in the respective best interests to enter into Amendment 

One to the Contract for a price increase not-to-exceed fifty-one thousand four 

hundred forty-five dollars and zero cents ($51,445.00) in compensation for Tasks 

2.2, 3.2, and 3.3 combined; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds it to be in the best interests of the City 

to enter into Amendment One to the Contract between City of Lake City, Florida 

and Wetland Solutions, Inc., for Engineering Services Related to the Ichetucknee

[...]

CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The above recitals are all true and accurate and are hereby 

made a part of this resolution. 

Section 2. The City is hereby authorized to enter into  

Amendment One with Wetland Solutions for a price not-to-exceed fifty-one 

thousand four hundred forty-five dollars and zero cents ($51,445.00). 

Section 3. The City Manager and City Attorney are authorized to make 

such reasonable changes and modifications to Amendment One as may be 

deemed necessary to be in the best interest of the City and its citizens. Provided, 

however, that any such changes or modifications shall not cause the payment